
2018 Mbsp. 2018 Membership

Needed 11/15/2017 Needed for 11/7/2017 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 35% Target 35% Target Total Goal

1 MISSISSIPPI 584 204 -414 618 105.822

2 HAWAII 25 8 -13 21 84.000

3 PHILIPPINES 52 18 -15 33 63.462

4 LOUISIANA 1,936 677 -464 1,141 58.936

5 MONTANA 1,090 381 -234 615 56.422

6 FRANCE 278 97 -57 154 55.396

7 GEORGIA 4,560 1,596 -755 2,351 51.557

8 WISCONSIN 3,633 1,271 -451 1,722 47.399

9 ALABAMA 1,904 666 -224 890 46.744

10 IDAHO 552 193 -46 239 43.297

11 ARKANSAS 531 185 -42 227 42.750

12 ILLINOIS 14,752 5,163 -1,064 6,227 42.211

13 IOWA 4,202 1,470 -293 1,763 41.956

14 OKLAHOMA 1,145 400 -78 478 41.747

15 NEVADA 588 205 -35 240 40.816

16 NORTH CAROLINA 2,191 766 -120 886 40.438

17 MINNESOTA 11,506 4,027 -568 4,595 39.936

18 FLORIDA 18,124 6,343 -571 6,914 38.148

19 COLORADO 3,133 1,096 -99 1,195 38.142

20 WYOMING 1,240 434 -26 460 37.097

21 UTAH 604 211 -13 224 37.086

22 KANSAS 6,576 2,301 -126 2,427 36.907

23 VIRGINIA 4,316 1,510 -80 1,590 36.840

24 NORTH DAKOTA 814 284 -7 291 35.749

25 NEW JERSEY 9,667 3,383 29 3,354 34.695

26 MARYLAND 16,028 5,609 148 5,461 34.072

27 INDIANA 38,261 13,391 522 12,869 33.635

28 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 266 11 255 33.553

29 TENNESSEE 1,629 570 28 542 33.272

30 NEBRASKA 6,612 2,314 183 2,131 32.229

31 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,177 411 37 374 31.776

32 ARIZONA 7,069 2,474 258 2,216 31.348

33 VERMONT 3,883 1,359 147 1,212 31.213

34 TEXAS 6,178 2,162 246 1,916 31.013

35 DELAWARE 2,250 787 90 697 30.978

36 CALIFORNIA 11,555 4,044 616 3,428 29.667

37 ALASKA 1,431 500 93 407 28.442

38 MISSOURI 3,569 1,249 276 973 27.263

39 MICHIGAN 23,206 8,122 2,350 5,772 24.873

40 MAINE 2,533 886 293 593 23.411

41 OHIO 30,891 10,811 3,899 6,912 22.375

42 KENTUCKY 3,367 1,178 437 741 22.008

43 NEW YORK 29,535 10,337 4,095 6,242 21.134

44 DIST OF COL 152 53 21 32 21.053

45 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,116 2,140 856 1,284 20.994

46 NEW MEXICO 1,677 586 236 350 20.871

47 OREGON 1,679 587 239 348 20.727

48 RHODE ISLAND 223 78 35 43 19.283

49 MASSACHUSETTS 5,680 1,988 897 1,091 19.208

50 WASHINGTON 2,514 879 421 458 18.218

51 CONNECTICUT 1,760 616 316 300 17.045

52 PENNSYLVANIA 61,653 21,578 11,200 10,378 16.833

53 WEST VIRGINIA 2,552 893 595 298 11.677

54 MEXICO 36 12 12 0 0.000

55 PUERTO RICO 34 11 11 0 0.000

Grand Totals 368,013 128,780 22,802 105,978 28.797

2018 SAL Membership Report as of: November 7, 2017



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 25 21 84.000 MONTANA 1,090 615 56.422

PHILIPPINES 52 33 63.462 OKLAHOMA 1,145 478 41.747

IDAHO 552 239 43.297 COLORADO 3,133 1,195 38.142

NEVADA 588 240 40.816 WYOMING 1,240 460 37.097

UTAH 604 224 37.086 KANSAS 6,576 2,427 36.907

ARIZONA 7,069 2,216 31.348 NORTH DAKOTA 814 291 35.749

CALIFORNIA 11,555 3,428 29.667 SOUTH DAKOTA 760 255 33.553

ALASKA 1,431 407 28.442 NEBRASKA 6,612 2,131 32.229

OREGON 1,679 348 20.727 TEXAS 6,178 1,916 31.013

WASHINGTON 2,514 458 18.218 NEW MEXICO 1,677 350 20.871

Totals 26,069 7,614 29.207 MEXICO 36 0 0.000

Totals 29,261 10,118 34.578

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,633 1,722 47.399 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

ILLINOIS 14,752 6,227 42.211 FRANCE 278 154 55.396

IOWA 4,202 1,763 41.956 NEW JERSEY 9,667 3,354 34.695

MINNESOTA 11,506 4,595 39.936 MARYLAND 16,028 5,461 34.072

INDIANA 38,261 12,869 33.635 VERMONT 3,883 1,212 31.213

MISSOURI 3,569 973 27.263 DELAWARE 2,250 697 30.978

MICHIGAN 23,206 5,772 24.873 MAINE 2,533 593 23.411

OHIO 30,891 6,912 22.375 NEW YORK 29,535 6,242 21.134

Totals 130,020 40,833 31.405 DIST OF COL 152 32 21.053

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,116 1,284 20.994

RHODE ISLAND 223 43 19.283

MASSACHUSETTS 5,680 1,091 19.208

Detachment Goal Actual Percent CONNECTICUT 1,760 300 17.045

MISSISSIPPI 584 618 105.822 PENNSYLVANIA 61,653 10,378 16.833

LOUISIANA 1,936 1,141 58.936 WEST VIRGINIA 2,552 298 11.677

GEORGIA 4,560 2,351 51.557 Totals 142,310 31,139 21.881

ALABAMA 1,904 890 46.744

ARKANSAS 531 227 42.750

NORTH CAROLINA 2,191 886 40.438

FLORIDA 18,124 6,914 38.148 2018 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

VIRGINIA 4,316 1,590 36.840 11/7/2017 368,013 105,978 28.797

TENNESSEE 1,629 542 33.272

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,177 374 31.776 2017 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,367 741 22.008 11/7/2016 109,148

PUERTO RICO 34 0 0.000  

Totals 40,353 16,274 40.329 Difference: -3,170

2017-2018 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Mark A. Cannito (SC)

(Mid-Western Region)   Joseph R. Navarrete (NM)

(Eastern Region)   Kenneth P. Warner (PA)

(Western Region)  Donald S. Ramirez (CA)

(Central Region)   Jay E. Marsden (MO)


